WEST OF SCOTLAND

JUNIOR SUMMER TENNIS CHALLENGE ®_ 0 &
s Tennis

*oe®. west of scotland

June - September 2015

Events at Various Clubs

Red Orange Green 12, 14, 16 & 18 Under Ratings Doubles

All formats used will be LTA approved and matches will be recorded by the club organiser for ratings. It is the organiser’s responsibility to submit tournament results.

Please allow at least 3 weeks for results to be submitted following the event. Please contact the organiser in the first instance if results are missing from your profile.

In the event of bad weather some tournaments may have to be cancelled.

ENTRY FEE:
£6.00 per event for Red and Orange

£8.00 per event for Green and Yellow Ball

(Indoor events may charge more — please see info)



Date Time Club Other Info

Thu 25th June 3pm-5pm Busby

Sun 28th June 2pm - 3.30pm VA Milngavie (Indoors)

Mon 29th June 11lam - 12.30pm VA Lanarkshire (Indoors)

Tue 30th June 4pm - 6pm David Lloyd Renfrew Singles Outdoor
Wed 1st July 1pm - 3pm Clarkston

Wed 1st July 1pm - 3pm Westerton Text Entry

Fri 3rd July 10am - 12pm Lenzie Singles event
Mon 6th July 1lam-12.30pm VA Lanarkshire (Indoors)

Mon 6th July 5.30pm - 7.30pm David Lloyd Renfrew Singles Outdoor
Wed 8th July 1pm - 3pm Westerton Text Entry

Fri 10th July 2pm - 4pm Lenzie Singles event
Mon 13th July 1lam-12.30pm VA Lanarkshire (Indoors)

Wed 15th July lpm-3pm Westerton Text Entry

Sun 19th July 2pm - 3.30pm VA Milngavie (Indoors)

Mon 20th July 12pm - 2pm Giffnock

Tue 21st July 2pm - 4pm Uddingston

Wed 22nd July 1pm - 3pm Westerton Text Entry

Mon 27th July S5pm - 7pm David Lloyd Renfrew Singles Outdoor
Wed 29th July 1pm - 3pm Westerton Text Entry

Fri 31st July 5.30pm - 7.30pm David Lloyd Renfrew Singles Outdoor
Wed 5th August 1pm - 3pm Westerton Text Entry

Thu 6th August 2pm - 4pm Hamilton

Sun 9th August 10am - 12pm Busby

Mon 10th August 10am - 12pm Strathgryffe Singles

Sun 16th August 1pm - 3pm David Lloyd Renfrew Singles Outdoor




Orange

Sun 14th June 9.30am - 12.30pm Strathgryffe Singles

Tue 30th June 12pm - 2pm VA Lanarkshire (Indoors) £10

Wed 1st July 3pm - 5pm Busby

Fri 3rd July lpm - 4pm Clarkston

Fri 3rd July S5pm - 7pm David Lloyd Renfrew Singles Outdoor
Tue 7th July 12pm - 2pm VA Lanarkshire (Indoors) £10

Tue 7th July 2pm - 4pm Lenzie Singles event
Tue 7th July 2pm - 4pm Uddingston

Tue 7th July 5.30pm - 7.30pm David Lloyd Renfrew Singles Outdoor
Tue 14th July 12pm - 2pm VA Lanarkshire (Indoors) £10

Thu 16th July 4pm - 6pm Newlands Singles Outdoor Event - £8
Mon 20th July 2pm - 4pm Lenzie Singles event
Tue 21st July 3pm - 6pm Giffnock

Fri 24th July 2pm - 4pm Hamilton

Fri 24th July 4pm - 6pm Hillhead

Tue 28th July S5pm - 7pm David Lloyd Renfrew Singles Outdoor
Fri 7th August 4pm - 6pm Hillhead

Sat 8th August lpm - 4pm Craighelen Singles

Sun 9th August 10am - 12pm Busby

Mon 10th August 1pm - 4pm Strathgryffe Singles

Sun 16th August 3pm - 5.30pm David Lloyd Renfrew Singles Outdoor
Sun 14th June 10am - 1pm Western

Sun 21st June 9.30am - 1.30pm Strathgryffe Singles

Wed 1st July 12pm - 2pm VA Lanarkshire (Indoors) £10

Thu 2nd July 3pm - 5pm Busby

Thu 2nd July 3.30pm - 6pm Newlands Mixed Singles Outdoor Event - £8
Sat 4th July 9.30am - 12.30pm David Lloyd Renfrew Singles Outdoor
Sun 5th July 2pm - 4pm VA Milngavie (Indoors)

Wed 8th July 12pm - 2pm VA Lanarkshire (Indoors) £10

Wed 15th July 12pm - 2pm VA Lanarkshire (Indoors) £10




Fri 17th July 4pm - 6pm Hillhead

Wed 22nd July 1pm -4pm Clarkston

Wed 22nd July 3pm - 6pm Giffnock

Sun 26th July 9.30am - 3.30pm Strathgryffe Girls & Boys Doubles

Wed 29th July 2pm - 4.30pm Woodend Singles

Fri 31st July 4pm - 6pm Hillhead

Sun 2nd August 10am - 1pm Western

Sun 2nd August 2pm - 4pm VA Milngavie (Indoors)

Sun 16th August 1pm -4pm Helensburgh Singles

Sun 6th September 10am - 1pm Western

U12 (Yellow)

Sun 14th June 10am - 1pm Western Under 12

Sun 14th June 9am - 5pm Busby Yellow Ratings 10.2-6.2

Sat 27th June 9.30am - 3.30pm Strathgryffe Boys & Girls Singles, 8.2 or lower
Sun 28th June 9.30am - 3.30pm Strathgryffe Boys & Girls Singles, 10.1 & 10.2
Tue 30th June 1pm - 3pm Westerton 12U (Text Entry)

Thu 2nd July 1pm - 3pm VA Lanarkshire (Indoors) U12 boys / girls - £10

Fri 3rd July 1.30pm - 5pm Hamilton 12 & Under, 8.2-10.2

Sun 5th July 9.30am - 3.30pm Strathgryffe Yellow Boys and Girls Doubles
Tue 7th July 1pm - 3pm Westerton 12U (Text Entry)

Thu 9th July 1pm - 3pm VA Lanarkshire (Indoors) U12 boys / girls - £10

Tue 14th July 1pm - 3pm Westerton 12U (Text Entry)

Tue 14th July 1.30pm - 5pm Uddingston 12 & Under, 8.2-10.2

Thu 16th July 1pm - 3pm VA Lanarkshire (Indoors) U12 boys / girls - £10

Sat 18th July

9.30am - 12.30pm

David Lloyd Renfrew

Singles Outdoor

Sun 19th July 9.30am - 3.30pm Strathgryffe Boys & Girls Singles, 9.1 & 9.2
Mon 20th July 4pm - 7pm Hillhead 12&U

Tue 21st July 1pm - 3pm Westerton 12U (Text Entry)

Wed 22nd July 2pm - 4.30pm Woodend U12 Doubles

Thu 23rd July 3pm - 6pm Giffnock Yellow

Fri 24th July 3pm - 5pm Lenzie Girls U12 Singles Event

Tue 28th July 1pm - 3pm Westerton 12U (Text Entry)




Fri 31st July 1.30pm - 5pm Hamilton 12 & Under, 8.1-10.2

Sun 2nd August 10am - 1pm Western Under 12

Mon 3rd August 4pm - 7pm Hillhead 12&U

Tue 4th August 1pm - 3pm Westerton 12U (Text Entry)

Fri 7th August lpm - 4pm Clarkston U/12 boys

Sat 8th August 9.30am - 12.30pm David Lloyd Renfrew Singles Outdoor

Sun 9th August 9.30am - 3.30pm Strathgryffe Girls Open Singles

Tue 11th August 1.30pm - 5pm Uddingston 12 & Under, 8.2-10.2
Sunday 16th August 1.00 - 4.00pm VA Milngavie (Indoors) Boys U12

Sunday 23rd August 1.00 - 4.00pm VA Milngavie (Indoors) Girls U12

Sun 30th August 9am - 5pm Busby Yellow Ratings 10.2-6.2

Sun 6th September 10am - 1pm Western Under 12

U14 (Yellow)

Sun 14th June 10am - 1pm Western Under 14

Sun 14th June 9am - 5pm Busby Yellow Ratings 10.2-6.2

Sat 27th June 9.30am - 3.30pm Strathgryffe Boys & Girls Singles, 8.2 or lower
Sun 28th June 9.30am - 3.30pm Strathgryffe Boys & Girls Singles, 10.1 & 10.2
Tue 30th June 1.30pm - 5pm Uddingston 14 & Under, 8.1-10.2

Thu 2nd July 1pm - 3pm Westerton 14U (Text Entry)

Fri 3rd July 12pm - 3pm VA Lanarkshire (Indoors) Ul4/16-£10

Sun 5th July 9.30am - 3.30pm Strathgryffe Yellow Boys & Girls Doubles
Thu 9th July 1pm - 3pm Westerton 14U (Text Entry)

Fri 10th July 12pm - 3pm VA Lanarkshire (Indoors) U14/16 - £10

Fri 10th July 1.30pm - 5pm Hamilton 14 & Under, 8.1-10.2

Sat 11th July 9.30am - 12.30pm David Lloyd Renfrew Singles Outdoor

Mon 13th July 2pm - 5pm Lenzie Boys U14 Singles Event
Mon 13th July 4pm - 7pm Hillhead 14&U

Wed 15th July 2pm - 4.30pm Woodend U14 Doubles

Thu 16th July 1pm - 3pm Westerton 14U (Text Entry)

Fri 17th July 12pm - 3pm VA Lanarkshire (Indoors) Ul4/16-£10

Sun 19th July 9.30am - 3.30pm Strathgryffe Boys & Girls Singles, 9.1 & 9.2
Thu 23rd July 1pm - 3pm Westerton 14U (Text Entry)




Thu 23rd July 3pm - 6pm Giffnock Yellow

Fri 24th July 1pm -4pm Clarkston U/14 Girls

Mon 27th July 4pm - 7pm Hillhead 14&U

Thu 30th July 1pm - 3pm Westerton 14U (Text Entry)

Sat 1st August 9.30am - 12.30pm David Lloyd Renfrew Singles Outdoor

Sun 2nd August 10am - 1pm Western Under 14

Mon 3rd August 3pm - 5pm Lenzie Girls U14 Singles Event

Tue 4th August 1.30pm - 5pm Uddingston 14 & Under, 8.1-10.2

Thu 6th August 1pm - 3pm Westerton 14U (Text Entry)

Sun 9th August 9.30am - 3.30pm Strathgryffe Girls Open Singles

Mon 10th August 4pm - 7pm Hillhead 14&U

Thu 13th August 1.30pm - 5pm Hamilton 14 & Under, 8.2-10.2

Sun 30th August 9am - 5pm Busby Yellow Ratings 10.2-6.2

Sun 6th September 10am - 1pm Western Under 14

U16 (Yellow)

Sun 14th June 9am - 5pm Busby Yellow Ratings 10.2-6.2

Sat 27th June 9.30am - 3.30pm Strathgryffe Boys & Girls Singles, 8.2 or lower
Sun 28th June 9.30am - 3.30pm Strathgryffe 10.1 & 10.2

Fri 3rd July 12pm - 3pm VA Lanarkshire (Indoors) U14/16 - £10

Sun 5th July 9.30am - 3.30pm Strathgryffe Yellow Boys and Girls Doubles
Thu 9th July 3.30pm - 6.00pm Newlands Under 16 Boys Singles Outdoor Event - £8
Fri 10th July 12pm - 3pm VA Lanarkshire (Indoors) Ul4/16-£10

Fri 17th July 12pm - 3pm VA Lanarkshire (Indoors) U14/16 - £10

Fri 17th July 1.30pm - 5pm Hamilton 16 & Under, 7.2-10.2

Fri 17th July 2pm - 5pm Lenzie Boys U16 Singles Event

Sun 19th July 9.30am - 3.30pm Strathgryffe Boys & Girls Singles, 9.1 & 9.2
Thu 23rd July 3pm - 6pm Giffnock Yellow

Tue 28th July 1.30pm - 5pm Uddingston 16 & Under, 7.2-10.2

Wed 5th August lpm - 4pm Clarkston U/16 boys

Sun 9th August 9.30am - 3.30pm Strathgryffe Girls Open Singles

Sun 30th August 9am - 5pm Busby Yellow Ratings 10.2-6.2




U18 (Yellow)

Sun 14th June 9am - 5pm Busby Yellow Ratings 10.2-6.2

Sat 27th June 9.30am - 3.30pm Strathgryffe Boys & Girls Singles, 8.2 or lower
Sun 28th June 9.30am - 3.30pm Strathgryffe 10.1 & 10.2

Sun 5th July 9.30am - 3.30pm Strathgryffe Yellow Boys and Girls Doubles
Sun 19th July 9.30am - 3.30pm Strathgryffe Boys & Girls Singles, 9.1 & 9.2
Thu 23rd July 3pm - 6pm Giffnock Yellow

Sun 9th August 9.30am - 3.30pm Strathgryffe Girls Open Singles

Sun 30th August 9am - 5pm Busby Yellow Ratings 10.2-6.2

CLUB CONTACTS

Club Name of Contact Email Phone

Busby Claire Kinloch-Anderson kinlochanderc@btconnect.com

Clarkston Carol Milne speedbird_uk@yahoo.com

Craighelen John Wilson j.wilson313@btinternet.com 07784 839149

David Lloyd Renfrew

Cedric Decuyper

cedric.decuyper@hotmail.co.uk

07872 993638

Giffnock

Stephanie Norris

giffnockcoach@gmail.com

07414 221022

Hamilton lan Cannon iancannon@hotmail.com

Helensburgh John Wilson j.-wilson313@btinternet.com 07784 839149
Hillhead Gordon McGuigan gordon.mcguigan@fsmail.net 07981 905303
Lenzie Allwyn Crawford crawford_allwyn@yahoo.co.uk 07869 033345
Newlands Caitlin Steel caitlin_steel@yahoo.com

Strathgryffe Susan Weanie susan@strathgryffe.net 01505 615100
Uddingston lan Cannon iancannon@hotmail.com

VA Lanarkshire Alex Halsey alex.halsey@virginactive.co.uk 01698 206623
VA Milngavie Douglas Mackechnie duggie42 @hotmail.com 07780 727654
Western Giulio Spella giulio.spella@googlemail.co.uk 07931 751468
Westerton Alasdair Davie adaviel8@aol.com 07850 865717
Woodend Chris Chapman chrischapmanll@hotmail.com 07732 337751
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